

Bid Tabulation Summary Sheet

Yuba County

2017 Storm Damage Repair of Slipout East of New Bullards Bar Reservoir Project

Marysville Road Storm Damage Repairs

Federal No.: ER-32LO(501)

Contract No.: 239/2019

Bid Date: July 19, 2019

Anticipated Award Date: July 23, 2019

Item No.	Description	Unit Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Steelhead Constructor, Inc		Edward Navickis		Viking Construction Co	
				Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total
1	ACCEPTANCE SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGN	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,501.00	\$ 65,501.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	150	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13.33	\$ 1,999.95	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
9	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET, FIBER ROLL, GRAVEL BAG, ETC)	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	300	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 83.33	\$ 24,999.90	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	49	\$ 400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 306.12	\$ 14,999.88	\$ 425.00	\$ 20,825.00
13	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	125	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00
14	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	157	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 31.85	\$ 5,000.45	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,925.00
15	HYDROSEED	SF	7700	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,310.00
16	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK (HYDROSEED)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
17	SHEETING AND SHORING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
18	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W18 x 106)	LF	477	\$ 150.00	\$ 71,550.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 85,860.00	\$ 104.82	\$ 49,999.14	\$ 150.00	\$ 71,550.00
19	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	482	\$ 300.00	\$ 144,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 96,400.00	\$ 248.96	\$ 119,998.72	\$ 275.00	\$ 132,550.00
20	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT	SQFT	1200	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00	\$ 8.33	\$ 9,999.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.00
21	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (WALL FACING)	LB	5850	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 10,003.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,250.00
22	TIMBER LAGGING (PRESSURE TREATED)	MFBM	9	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 4,444.44	\$ 39,999.96	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
23	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	28	\$ 570.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 357.14	\$ 9,999.92	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00
25	GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN	SQFT	408	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,999.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,896.00
26	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	30	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 333.33	\$ 9,999.99	\$ 950.00	\$ 28,500.00
27	STRUCTURAL SHOTCRETE (CONCRETE FASCIA)	CY	39	\$ 750.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 769.23	\$ 29,999.97	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 81,900.00
28	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	13	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 230.77	\$ 3,000.01	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
29	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	44	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 113.64	\$ 5,000.16	\$ 325.00	\$ 14,300.00
30	SCULPTED SHOTCRETE	SQFT	1470	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 27.21	\$ 39,998.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,400.00
31	PREPARE AND STAIN SHOTCRETE	SQFT	1470	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 12.24	\$ 17,992.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,700.00
32	CABLE RAILING	LF	120	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00
33	TYPE G1 DRAINAGE INLET (INCLUDES CONCRETE AND MISC. IRON AND STEEL)	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
34	15" CORROGATED METAL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
35	15" CORROGATED METAL PIPE	LF	36	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 166.67	\$ 6,000.12	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,400.00
36	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
37	MIDWEST GUARDRAILING SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	118	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 169.49	\$ 19,999.82	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00
38	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
40	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	215	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 23.26	\$ 5,000.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,225.00
41	3" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	59	\$ 15.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 25.42	\$ 1,499.78	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,425.00
42	3" SLOTTED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	120	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.83	\$ 2,499.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
43	RELOCATE 2" YUBA AGENCY WATER LINE*	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
44	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON METHOD A)	CY	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 272.73	\$ 3,000.03	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,125.00
45	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 786,030.00		\$ 798,867.00		\$ 818,961.00		\$ 872,718.00